Eng. & Tech. Journal .Vol. 31, No.1, 2013
81
2412-0758/University of Technology-Iraq, Baghdad, Iraq
This is an open access article under the CC BY 4.0 license http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0
Effect of Addition Carbon and Glass Fibers on Bond
Strength of Steel Reinforcement and Normal Concrete
Rana Hashim Ghedan

Specimens
Bar
Diameter
Bonded
Length(mm)
Lb=3db
Type of
Fiber
(f/c)%
A
C 3 - - - -
C-12 3 12 36 - -
C-16 3 16 48 - -
C-20 3 20 60 - -
B
CF-0.75 3 - - Carbon 0.75
CF-0.75-12 3 12 36 Carbon 0.75
CF-0.75-16 3 16 48 Carbon 0.75
Eng. & Tech. Journal .Vol.31, No.1, 2013             Effect of Addition Carbon and Glass Fibers on
                                                                                    Bond Strength of Steel Reinforcement and
                                                                                               Normal Concrete
  84
CF-0.75-20 3 20 60 Carbon 0.75
C
CF-1 3 - - Carbon 1
CF-1-12 3 12 36 Carbon 1
CF-1-16 3 16 48 Carbon 1
CF-1-20 3 20 60 Carbon 1
D
GF-0.75 3 - - Glass 0.75
GF-0.75-12 3 12 36 Glass 0.75
GF-0.75-16 3 16 48 Glass 0.75
GF-0.75-20 3 20 60 Glass 0.75
E
GF-1 3 - - Glass 1
GF-1-12 3 12 36 Glass 1
GF-1-16 3 16 48 Glass 1
GF-1-20 3 20 60 Glass 1
X-0.75-12*
X=C,CF,GF control , with carbon fiber, with glass fiber
0.75=(weight of fiber/weight of cement)%
12=bar diameter